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CBA - Calculation Round 1

Hcp. class 1 2 3 4 Tot.. Correction 0

Number of players 86 14 0 0 100

Results buffer zone or better 37 8 0 0 45

Buffer zones based on CBA 0 : 1 35-36 2 34-36 3 33-36 4 32-36 5 31-36

Rk Player Country / Club Par/CR/Slope EHcp / PHcpGross Net Stb New EHcp

1 Almeida, Pedro POR 71 / 71,6 / 131 +0,7 / 0 66 66 (41) +1,2

2 Sanjuan, Covadonga ESP 71 / 73,5 / 127 +1,8 / 0 67 67 (40) +2,2

3 Moore, Bradley ENG 71 / 71,6 / 131 +2,0 / +2 67 69 (38) +2,2

4 Lajtai-Rozsa, Csilla HUN 71 / 73,5 / 127 +0,9 / 1 68 67 (40) +1,3

5 Vevret, Victor FRA 71 / 71,6 / 131 +2,7 / +3 69 72 (35) +2,7

6 Tadiotto, Giovanni BEL 71 / 71,6 / 131 0,0 / 1 70 69 (38) +0,2

7 Ganter, Klaus ESP 71 / 71,6 / 131 +1,4 / +1 70 71 (36) +1,4

8 Penge, Marco ENG 71 / 71,6 / 131 +2,6 / +2 71 73 (34) +2,5

9 Mehaffey, Olivia IRE 71 / 73,5 / 127 +0,2 / 2 71 69 (38) +0,4

10 Nordaas, Sandra NOR 71 / 73,5 / 127 +0,1 / 2 71 69 (38) +0,3

11 Axelsen, John DEN 71 / 71,6 / 131 +3,1 / +3 71 74 (33) +3,0

12 Girão, João POR 71 / 71,6 / 131 0,5 / 1 71 70 (37) 0,4

13 Lindell, Oliver FIN 71 / 71,6 / 131 +1,0 / +1 71 72 (35) +1,0

14 Hewson, Alice ENG 71 / 73,5 / 127 +0,4 / 2 71 69 (38) +0,6

15 Kraai, Stan NED 71 / 71,6 / 131 1,5 / 2 72 70 (37) 1,4

16 Valenzuela, Albane CH 71 / 73,5 / 127 +2,2 / 0 72 72 (35) +2,2

17 Veysseyre, Marion FRA 71 / 73,5 / 127 +1,7 / 1 72 71 (36) +1,7

18 Clavuot, Nino CH 71 / 71,6 / 131 1,2 / 2 73 71 (36) 1,2

19 Naysmith, Murray SCO 71 / 71,6 / 131 +0,8 / 0 73 73 (34) +0,7

20 Hovland, Viktor NOR 71 / 71,6 / 131 +0,6 / 0 73 73 (34) +0,5

21 Regner, Niklas AUT 71 / 71,6 / 131 3,2 / 4 73 69 (38) 3,0

22 Melichova, Jana CZE 71 / 73,5 / 127 0,2 / 3 73 70 (37) 0,1

23 Hirmer, Michael GER 71 / 71,6 / 131 +2,6 / +2 73 75 (32) +2,5

24 Rottluff, Anna-Theresa GER 71 / 73,5 / 127 +2,2 / 0 73 73 (34) +2,1

25 Reitan, Kristoffer NOR 71 / 71,6 / 131 +2,2 / +2 74 76 (33) +2,1
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Rk Player Country / Club Par/CR/Slope EHcp / PHcpGross Net Stb New EHcp

26 van Breda, Gianni BEL 71 / 71,6 / 131 1,3 / 2 74 72 (35) 1,3

27 Bofill, Cecilie DEN 71 / 73,5 / 127 +2,1 / 0 74 74 (33) +2,0

28 Lunackova, Frantiska CZE 71 / 73,5 / 127 1,1 / 4 74 70 (37) 1,0

29 Zeitler, Lea AUT 71 / 73,5 / 127 0,5 / 3 74 71 (36) 0,5

30 Pasarin, Alejandra ESP 71 / 73,5 / 127 +2,5 / 0 74 74 (34) +2,4

31 Louis, Clarisse BEL 71 / 73,5 / 127 2,7 / 6 74 68 (39) 2,4

32 Tetak, Tadeas SK 71 / 71,6 / 131 2,4 / 3 74 71 (36) 2,4

33 Hagstrom, Calle SWE 71 / 71,6 / 131 0,5 / 1 74 73 (34) 0,6

34 Palkovsky, Erik CZE 71 / 71,6 / 131 0,2 / 1 74 73 (34) 0,3

35 Moork, Filippa SWE 71 / 73,5 / 127 +0,1 / 2 74 72 (35) +0,1

36 McSherry, Niamh IRE 71 / 73,5 / 127 3,3 / 6 74 68 (39) 3,0

37 Tauchert, Martin Max CZE 71 / 71,6 / 131 2,0 / 3 74 71 (39) 1,7

38 Kyprian, Nico CH 71 / 71,6 / 131 1,7 / 3 74 71 (36) 1,7

39 Bettel, Leonie AUT 71 / 73,5 / 127 2,5 / 5 74 69 (38) 2,3

40 Williams, Tom WAL 71 / 71,6 / 131 0,9 / 2 74 72 (35) 0,9

41 Widing, Tim SWE 71 / 71,6 / 131 0,0 / 1 75 74 (33) 0,1

42 Rikhardsson, Odinn ISL 71 / 71,6 / 131 2,5 / 3 75 72 (35) 2,5

43 Salonen, Sandra FIN 71 / 73,5 / 127 +0,9 / 1 75 74 (34) +0,8

44 Mcmullen, Niall SCO 71 / 71,6 / 131 +0,2 / 0 75 75 (33) +0,1

45 Del Rey, Alejandro ESP 71 / 71,6 / 131 +1,0 / +1 75 76 (31) +0,9

46 Backman, Anna FIN 71 / 73,5 / 127 +0,5 / 2 75 73 (34) +0,4

47 Le Blanc, Kevin IRE 71 / 71,6 / 131 +0,8 / 0 75 75 (32) +0,7

48 Stirn, Zan Luka SLO 71 / 71,6 / 131 +0,6 / 0 75 75 (33) +0,5

49 Lipparelli, Edoardo Raffaele ITA 71 / 71,6 / 131 +2,4 / +2 75 77 (30) +2,3

50 Eberhard, Antonia-Leonie GER 71 / 73,5 / 127 +1,7 / 1 75 74 (33) +1,6

51 Baillieux, Diane BEL 71 / 73,5 / 127 0,0 / 3 75 72 (35) 0,0

52 Myszka, Bartosz POL 71 / 71,6 / 131 4,6 / 6 75 69 (38) 4,3

53 Sveinbergsson, Gisli ISL 71 / 71,6 / 131 1,1 / 2 75 73 (35) 1,1

54 Migneaux, Lauralie FRA 71 / 73,5 / 127 +1,4 / 1 76 75 (33) +1,3

55 Harryvan, Marit NED 71 / 73,5 / 127 +0,1 / 2 76 74 (33) 0,0

56 Morris, Bethan WAL 71 / 73,5 / 127 3,5 / 6 76 70 (37) 3,4

57 Thomsen, Puk Lyng DEN 71 / 73,5 / 127 +1,4 / 1 76 75 (32) +1,3

58 Soldati, Teodoro ITA 71 / 71,6 / 131 +2,4 / +2 76 78 (29) +2,3

59 Grimstad, Renate Hjelle NOR 71 / 73,5 / 127 1,4 / 4 76 72 (35) 1,4

60 Metraux, Morgane CH 71 / 73,5 / 127 +0,5 / 2 76 74 (33) +0,4

61 Kristinsdottir, Ragnhildur ISL 71 / 73,5 / 127 2,1 / 5 76 71 (37) 2,0

62 Williamson, Rory IRE 71 / 71,6 / 131 0,8 / 2 77 75 (32) 0,9

63 Bontan, Zhen NED 71 / 73,5 / 127 2,5 / 5 77 72 (35) 2,5

64 Belac, Ana SLO 71 / 73,5 / 127 +2,0 / 0 77 77 (30) +1,9

65 Chamberlain, Ben WAL 71 / 71,6 / 131 0,8 / 2 77 75 (32) 0,9

66 Grilc, Ema SLO 71 / 73,5 / 127 0,6 / 3 77 74 (33) 0,7

67 Ambrosius, Oskar DEN 71 / 71,6 / 131 0,3 / 1 77 76 (31) 0,4

68 Antonisse, Dario NED 71 / 71,6 / 131 2,3 / 3 77 74 (34) 2,4

69 Matlari, Philipp GER 71 / 71,6 / 131 +1,4 / +1 78 79 (29) +1,3
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Rk Player Country / Club Par/CR/Slope EHcp / PHcpGross Net Stb New EHcp

70 Hermann, Phlipp AUT 71 / 71,6 / 131 1,6 / 2 78 76 (31) 1,7

71 Valimaki, Sami FIN 71 / 71,6 / 131 +0,3 / 0 78 78 (29) +0,2

72 Dymecki, Jakub POL 71 / 71,6 / 131 3,7 / 5 78 73 (34) 3,8

73 Vadkerti, Adel HUN 71 / 73,5 / 127 4,5 / 8 79 71 (36) 4,5

74 Vidic, Jan SLO 71 / 71,6 / 131 4,9 / 6 79 73 (36) 4,9

75 Madden, Sophie ENG 71 / 73,5 / 127 +0,8 / 2 79 77 (31) +0,7

76 Mortigliengo, Camilla ITA 71 / 73,5 / 127 +0,4 / 2 79 77 (31) +0,3

77 Dzubakova, Hana SK 71 / 73,5 / 127 3,3 / 6 80 74 (33) 3,4

78 Barbosa, Inês POR 71 / 73,5 / 127 3,5 / 6 80 74 (33) 3,6

79 Bessa, Leonor POR 71 / 73,5 / 127 2,1 / 5 80 75 (32) 2,2

80 Griffiths, Ella WAL 71 / 73,5 / 127 4,1 / 7 80 73 (35) 4,1

81 Andersson, Desireé SWE 71 / 73,5 / 127 0,8 / 3 80 77 (30) 0,9

82 Csanyi, Oliver HUN 71 / 71,6 / 131 7,0 / 9 81 72 (35) 7,0

83 Ricolfi, Carlotta ITA 71 / 73,5 / 127 0,3 / 3 81 78 (29) 0,4

84 Liddell, Fiona SCO 71 / 73,5 / 127 +0,3 / 2 81 79 (28) +0,2

85 Hale, Emma SCO 71 / 73,5 / 127 1,9 / 5 81 76 (31) 2,0

86 Koubakis, Vassilis GRE 71 / 71,6 / 131 4,0 / 5 81 76 (31) 4,1

87 Chernov, Georgy RUS 71 / 71,6 / 131 5,5 / 7 81 74 (33) 5,6

88 Stojiljkovic, Sergej SBR 71 / 71,6 / 131 6,8 / 8 81 73 (34) 6,8

89 Caron, Matthieu FRA 71 / 71,6 / 131 +2,8 / +3 81 84 (26) +2,7

90 Rozsa, David HUN 71 / 71,6 / 131 8,4 / 10 82 72 (35) 8,4

91 Zarudny, Maxim RUS 71 / 71,6 / 131 5,6 / 7 82 75 (33) 5,7

92 Kelle, Rudolfs LAT 71 / 71,6 / 131 4,3 / 6 83 77 (31) 4,4

93 Brezovsky, Michal SK 71 / 71,6 / 131 2,8 / 4 83 79 (30) 2,9

94 Dobrowolska, Karolina POL 71 / 73,5 / 127 8,3 / 12 84 72 (36) 8,3

95 Jonsdottir, Birta ISL 71 / 73,5 / 127 6,1 / 9 84 75 (32) 6,2

96 Forstmane, Laila LAT 71 / 73,5 / 127 9,3 / 13 85 72 (35) 9,3

97 Anokhina, Sofya RUS 71 / 73,5 / 127 6,2 / 9 86 77 (32) 6,3

98 Zalewska, Dorota POL 71 / 73,5 / 127 8,3 / 12 91 79 (29) 8,4

99 Klimentova, Lea SK 71 / 73,5 / 127 2,1 / 5 91 86 (24) 2,2

100 Plazina, Punisa SBR 71 / 71,6 / 131 11,0 / 13 100 87 (25) 11,1
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CBA - Calculation Round 2

Hcp. class 1 2 3 4 Tot.. Correction 0

Number of players 87 13 0 0 100

Results buffer zone or better 49 8 0 0 57

Buffer zones based on CBA 0 : 1 35-36 2 34-36 3 33-36 4 32-36 5 31-36

Rk Player Country / Club Par/CR/Slope EHcp / PHcpGross Net Stb New EHcp

1 Valimaki, Sami FIN 71 / 71,6 / 131 +0,2 / 0 64 64 (43) +0,9

2 Reitan, Kristoffer NOR 71 / 71,6 / 131 +2,1 / +2 66 68 (39) +2,4

3 Moore, Bradley ENG 71 / 71,6 / 131 +2,2 / +2 66 68 (39) +2,5

4 Tadiotto, Giovanni BEL 71 / 71,6 / 131 +0,2 / 0 67 67 (40) +0,6

5 Axelsen, John DEN 71 / 71,6 / 131 +3,0 / +3 67 70 (37) +3,1

6 Del Rey, Alejandro ESP 71 / 71,6 / 131 +0,9 / 0 68 68 (39) +1,2

7 Penge, Marco ENG 71 / 71,6 / 131 +2,5 / +2 69 71 (36) +2,5

8 Sanjuan, Covadonga ESP 71 / 73,5 / 127 +2,2 / 0 69 69 (38) +2,4

9 Mortigliengo, Camilla ITA 71 / 73,5 / 127 +0,3 / 2 69 67 (40) +0,7

10 Hagstrom, Calle SWE 71 / 71,6 / 131 0,6 / 1 69 68 (39) 0,3

11 Naysmith, Murray SCO 71 / 71,6 / 131 +0,7 / 0 70 70 (37) +0,8

12 Hovland, Viktor NOR 71 / 71,6 / 131 +0,5 / 0 70 70 (37) +0,6

13 Girão, João POR 71 / 71,6 / 131 0,4 / 1 70 69 (38) 0,2

14 Hirmer, Michael GER 71 / 71,6 / 131 +2,5 / +2 70 72 (36) +2,5

15 Zeitler, Lea AUT 71 / 73,5 / 127 0,5 / 3 70 67 (40) 0,1

16 Brezovsky, Michal SK 71 / 71,6 / 131 2,9 / 4 70 66 (41) 2,4

17 Ricolfi, Carlotta ITA 71 / 73,5 / 127 0,4 / 3 71 68 (39) 0,1

18 Harryvan, Marit NED 71 / 73,5 / 127 0,0 / 3 71 68 (39) +0,3

19 Almeida, Pedro POR 71 / 71,6 / 131 +1,2 / +1 71 72 (35) +1,2

20 Ganter, Klaus ESP 71 / 71,6 / 131 +1,4 / +1 71 72 (35) +1,4

21 Williamson, Rory IRE 71 / 71,6 / 131 0,9 / 2 71 69 (38) 0,7

22 Nordaas, Sandra NOR 71 / 73,5 / 127 +0,3 / 2 71 69 (38) +0,5

23 Thomsen, Puk Lyng DEN 71 / 73,5 / 127 +1,3 / 1 72 71 (36) +1,3

24 Bofill, Cecilie DEN 71 / 73,5 / 127 +2,0 / 0 72 72 (35) +2,0

25 Metraux, Morgane CH 71 / 73,5 / 127 +0,4 / 2 72 70 (37) +0,5
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Rk Player Country / Club Par/CR/Slope EHcp / PHcpGross Net Stb New EHcp

26 Widing, Tim SWE 71 / 71,6 / 131 0,1 / 1 72 71 (36) 0,1

27 Eberhard, Antonia-Leonie GER 71 / 73,5 / 127 +1,6 / 1 72 71 (36) +1,6

28 Lindell, Oliver FIN 71 / 71,6 / 131 +1,0 / +1 72 73 (34) +0,9

29 Pasarin, Alejandra ESP 71 / 73,5 / 127 +2,4 / 0 72 72 (36) +2,4

30 Louis, Clarisse BEL 71 / 73,5 / 127 2,4 / 5 73 68 (39) 2,1

31 Tetak, Tadeas SK 71 / 71,6 / 131 2,4 / 3 73 70 (37) 2,3

32 Baillieux, Diane BEL 71 / 73,5 / 127 0,0 / 3 73 70 (37) +0,1

33 Grilc, Ema SLO 71 / 73,5 / 127 0,7 / 3 73 70 (37) 0,6

34 Melichova, Jana CZE 71 / 73,5 / 127 0,1 / 3 73 70 (37) 0,0

35 Kristinsdottir, Ragnhildur ISL 71 / 73,5 / 127 2,0 / 5 74 69 (38) 1,8

36 Hermann, Phlipp AUT 71 / 71,6 / 131 1,7 / 3 74 71 (36) 1,7

37 Vevret, Victor FRA 71 / 71,6 / 131 +2,7 / +3 74 77 (30) +2,6

38 Sveinbergsson, Gisli ISL 71 / 71,6 / 131 1,1 / 2 74 72 (35) 1,1

39 Lunackova, Frantiska CZE 71 / 73,5 / 127 1,0 / 4 74 70 (37) 0,9

40 Valenzuela, Albane CH 71 / 73,5 / 127 +2,2 / 0 74 74 (33) +2,1

41 van Breda, Gianni BEL 71 / 71,6 / 131 1,3 / 2 74 72 (35) 1,3

42 Salonen, Sandra FIN 71 / 73,5 / 127 +0,8 / 2 74 72 (35) +0,8

43 Grimstad, Renate Hjelle NOR 71 / 73,5 / 127 1,4 / 4 74 70 (37) 1,3

44 Mcmullen, Niall SCO 71 / 71,6 / 131 +0,1 / 0 74 74 (33) 0,0

45 Koubakis, Vassilis GRE 71 / 71,6 / 131 4,1 / 5 75 70 (37) 4,0

46 Moork, Filippa SWE 71 / 73,5 / 127 +0,1 / 2 75 73 (34) 0,0

47 Matlari, Philipp GER 71 / 71,6 / 131 +1,3 / +1 75 76 (31) +1,2

48 Belac, Ana SLO 71 / 73,5 / 127 +1,9 / 0 75 75 (32) +1,8

49 Lipparelli, Edoardo Raffaele ITA 71 / 71,6 / 131 +2,3 / +2 75 77 (30) +2,2

50 Clavuot, Nino CH 71 / 71,6 / 131 1,2 / 2 75 73 (34) 1,3

51 Kyprian, Nico CH 71 / 71,6 / 131 1,7 / 3 75 72 (35) 1,7

52 Mehaffey, Olivia IRE 71 / 73,5 / 127 +0,4 / 2 75 73 (34) +0,3

53 Lajtai-Rozsa, Csilla HUN 71 / 73,5 / 127 +1,3 / 1 75 74 (33) +1,2

54 Madden, Sophie ENG 71 / 73,5 / 127 +0,7 / 2 75 73 (34) +0,6

55 Migneaux, Lauralie FRA 71 / 73,5 / 127 +1,3 / 1 75 74 (33) +1,2

56 Palkovsky, Erik CZE 71 / 71,6 / 131 0,3 / 1 75 74 (33) 0,4

57 Rottluff, Anna-Theresa GER 71 / 73,5 / 127 +2,1 / 0 75 75 (32) +2,0

58 Tauchert, Martin Max CZE 71 / 71,6 / 131 1,7 / 3 75 72 (35) 1,7

59 Anokhina, Sofya RUS 71 / 73,5 / 127 6,3 / 10 76 66 (42) 5,1

60 Bontan, Zhen NED 71 / 73,5 / 127 2,5 / 5 76 71 (36) 2,5

61 Bettel, Leonie AUT 71 / 73,5 / 127 2,3 / 5 76 71 (37) 2,2

62 Chamberlain, Ben WAL 71 / 71,6 / 131 0,9 / 2 76 74 (33) 1,0

63 Le Blanc, Kevin IRE 71 / 71,6 / 131 +0,7 / 0 76 76 (31) +0,6

64 Soldati, Teodoro ITA 71 / 71,6 / 131 +2,3 / +2 76 78 (29) +2,2

65 Stirn, Zan Luka SLO 71 / 71,6 / 131 +0,5 / 0 76 76 (31) +0,4

66 Hale, Emma SCO 71 / 73,5 / 127 2,0 / 5 76 71 (36) 2,0

67 Vidic, Jan SLO 71 / 71,6 / 131 4,9 / 6 76 70 (37) 4,7

68 Dymecki, Jakub POL 71 / 71,6 / 131 3,8 / 5 76 71 (36) 3,8

69 Liddell, Fiona SCO 71 / 73,5 / 127 +0,2 / 2 77 75 (32) +0,1
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Rk Player Country / Club Par/CR/Slope EHcp / PHcpGross Net Stb New EHcp

70 Rikhardsson, Odinn ISL 71 / 71,6 / 131 2,5 / 3 77 74 (33) 2,6

71 Caron, Matthieu FRA 71 / 71,6 / 131 +2,7 / +3 77 80 (27) +2,6

72 McSherry, Niamh IRE 71 / 73,5 / 127 3,0 / 6 77 71 (36) 3,0

73 Hewson, Alice ENG 71 / 73,5 / 127 +0,6 / 2 78 76 (31) +0,5

74 Veysseyre, Marion FRA 71 / 73,5 / 127 +1,7 / 1 78 77 (30) +1,6

75 Williams, Tom WAL 71 / 71,6 / 131 0,9 / 2 79 77 (30) 1,0

76 Ambrosius, Oskar DEN 71 / 71,6 / 131 0,4 / 1 79 78 (29) 0,5

77 Myszka, Bartosz POL 71 / 71,6 / 131 4,3 / 6 79 73 (35) 4,3

78 Zarudny, Maxim RUS 71 / 71,6 / 131 5,7 / 7 79 72 (35) 5,7

79 Morris, Bethan WAL 71 / 73,5 / 127 3,4 / 6 79 73 (34) 3,5

80 Backman, Anna FIN 71 / 73,5 / 127 +0,4 / 2 80 78 (32) +0,3

81 Kraai, Stan NED 71 / 71,6 / 131 1,4 / 2 80 78 (29) 1,5

82 Antonisse, Dario NED 71 / 71,6 / 131 2,4 / 3 80 77 (31) 2,5

83 Stojiljkovic, Sergej SBR 71 / 71,6 / 131 6,8 / 8 80 72 (35) 6,8

84 Vadkerti, Adel HUN 71 / 73,5 / 127 4,5 / 8 81 73 (34) 4,5

85 Andersson, Desireé SWE 71 / 73,5 / 127 0,9 / 4 81 77 (31) 1,0

86 Csanyi, Oliver HUN 71 / 71,6 / 131 7,0 / 9 81 72 (35) 7,0

87 Chernov, Georgy RUS 71 / 71,6 / 131 5,6 / 7 81 74 (33) 5,7

88 Griffiths, Ella WAL 71 / 73,5 / 127 4,1 / 7 82 75 (32) 4,2

89 Bessa, Leonor POR 71 / 73,5 / 127 2,2 / 5 82 77 (30) 2,3

90 Forstmane, Laila LAT 71 / 73,5 / 127 9,3 / 13 82 69 (38) 8,9

91 Kelle, Rudolfs LAT 71 / 71,6 / 131 4,4 / 6 83 77 (30) 4,5

92 Klimentova, Lea SK 71 / 73,5 / 127 2,2 / 5 83 78 (30) 2,3

93 Zalewska, Dorota POL 71 / 73,5 / 127 8,4 / 12 83 71 (36) 8,4

94 Regner, Niklas AUT 71 / 71,6 / 131 3,0 / 4 83 79 (28) 3,1

95 Barbosa, Inês POR 71 / 73,5 / 127 3,6 / 7 85 78 (30) 3,7

96 Jonsdottir, Birta ISL 71 / 73,5 / 127 6,2 / 9 86 77 (31) 6,3

97 Dzubakova, Hana SK 71 / 73,5 / 127 3,4 / 6 86 80 (28) 3,5

98 Rozsa, David HUN 71 / 71,6 / 131 8,4 / 10 86 76 (31) 8,5

99 Dobrowolska, Karolina POL 71 / 73,5 / 127 8,3 / 12 87 75 (33) 8,4

100 Plazina, Punisa SBR 71 / 71,6 / 131 11,1 / 13 92 79 (28) 11,2
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CBA - Calculation Round 3

Hcp. class 1 2 3 4 Tot.. Correction 0

Number of players 85 14 0 0 99

Results buffer zone or better 47 8 0 0 55

Buffer zones based on CBA 0 : 1 35-36 2 34-36 3 33-36 4 32-36 5 31-36

Rk Player Country / Club Par/CR/Slope EHcp / PHcpGross Net Stb New EHcp

1 Metraux, Morgane CH 71 / 73,5 / 127 +0,5 / 2 66 64 (43) +1,2

2 Penge, Marco ENG 71 / 71,6 / 131 +2,5 / +2 67 69 (38) +2,7

3 Lindell, Oliver FIN 71 / 71,6 / 131 +0,9 / 0 67 67 (40) +1,3

4 Axelsen, John DEN 71 / 71,6 / 131 +3,1 / +3 68 71 (36) +3,1

5 Backman, Anna FIN 71 / 73,5 / 127 +0,3 / 2 68 66 (41) +0,8

6 Valimaki, Sami FIN 71 / 71,6 / 131 +0,9 / 0 68 68 (39) +1,2

7 Nordaas, Sandra NOR 71 / 73,5 / 127 +0,5 / 2 69 67 (40) +0,9

8 Belac, Ana SLO 71 / 73,5 / 127 +1,8 / 0 69 69 (38) +2,0

9 Almeida, Pedro POR 71 / 71,6 / 131 +1,2 / +1 69 70 (37) +1,3

10 Mortigliengo, Camilla ITA 71 / 73,5 / 127 +0,7 / 2 69 67 (40) +1,1

11 Vevret, Victor FRA 71 / 71,6 / 131 +2,6 / +2 69 71 (36) +2,6

12 Naysmith, Murray SCO 71 / 71,6 / 131 +0,8 / 0 69 69 (38) +1,0

13 Hewson, Alice ENG 71 / 73,5 / 127 +0,5 / 2 70 68 (39) +0,8

14 Widing, Tim SWE 71 / 71,6 / 131 0,1 / 1 70 69 (38) +0,1

15 Sanjuan, Covadonga ESP 71 / 73,5 / 127 +2,4 / 0 70 70 (37) +2,5

16 Bontan, Zhen NED 71 / 73,5 / 127 2,5 / 5 70 65 (42) 1,9

17 Lipparelli, Edoardo Raffaele ITA 71 / 71,6 / 131 +2,2 / +2 70 72 (35) +2,2

18 Rottluff, Anna-Theresa GER 71 / 73,5 / 127 +2,0 / 0 70 70 (37) +2,1

19 Koubakis, Vassilis GRE 71 / 71,6 / 131 4,0 / 5 70 65 (42) 3,4

20 Girão, João POR 71 / 71,6 / 131 0,2 / 1 70 69 (38) 0,0

21 Hermann, Phlipp AUT 71 / 71,6 / 131 1,7 / 3 70 67 (40) 1,3

22 Pasarin, Alejandra ESP 71 / 73,5 / 127 +2,4 / 0 71 71 (36) +2,4

23 Regner, Niklas AUT 71 / 71,6 / 131 3,1 / 4 71 67 (40) 2,7

24 van Breda, Gianni BEL 71 / 71,6 / 131 1,3 / 2 71 69 (38) 1,1

25 Bofill, Cecilie DEN 71 / 73,5 / 127 +2,0 / 0 71 71 (36) +2,0
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Rk Player Country / Club Par/CR/Slope EHcp / PHcpGross Net Stb New EHcp

26 Moore, Bradley ENG 71 / 71,6 / 131 +2,5 / +2 71 73 (34) +2,4

27 Reitan, Kristoffer NOR 71 / 71,6 / 131 +2,4 / +2 71 73 (34) +2,3

28 Palkovsky, Erik CZE 71 / 71,6 / 131 0,4 / 1 71 70 (37) 0,3

29 Morris, Bethan WAL 71 / 73,5 / 127 3,5 / 6 72 66 (41) 3,0

30 Le Blanc, Kevin IRE 71 / 71,6 / 131 +0,6 / 0 72 72 (35) +0,6

31 Dymecki, Jakub POL 71 / 71,6 / 131 3,8 / 5 72 67 (40) 3,4

32 Sveinbergsson, Gisli ISL 71 / 71,6 / 131 1,1 / 2 72 70 (37) 1,0

33 Tadiotto, Giovanni BEL 71 / 71,6 / 131 +0,6 / 0 72 72 (35) +0,6

34 Lajtai-Rozsa, Csilla HUN 71 / 73,5 / 127 +1,2 / 1 73 72 (35) +1,2

35 Ganter, Klaus ESP 71 / 71,6 / 131 +1,4 / +1 73 74 (33) +1,3

36 Bessa, Leonor POR 71 / 73,5 / 127 2,3 / 5 73 68 (39) 2,0

37 Mehaffey, Olivia IRE 71 / 73,5 / 127 +0,3 / 2 73 71 (36) +0,3

38 Grilc, Ema SLO 71 / 73,5 / 127 0,6 / 3 73 70 (37) 0,5

39 Moork, Filippa SWE 71 / 73,5 / 127 0,0 / 3 73 70 (37) +0,1

40 Hagstrom, Calle SWE 71 / 71,6 / 131 0,3 / 1 73 72 (35) 0,3

41 Chernov, Georgy RUS 71 / 71,6 / 131 5,7 / 7 74 67 (40) 4,9

42 Veysseyre, Marion FRA 71 / 73,5 / 127 +1,6 / 1 74 73 (34) +1,5

43 McSherry, Niamh IRE 71 / 73,5 / 127 3,0 / 6 74 68 (39) 2,7

44 Matlari, Philipp GER 71 / 71,6 / 131 +1,2 / +1 74 75 (32) +1,1

45 Eberhard, Antonia-Leonie GER 71 / 73,5 / 127 +1,6 / 1 74 73 (35) +1,6

46 Ricolfi, Carlotta ITA 71 / 73,5 / 127 0,1 / 3 74 71 (36) 0,1

47 Baillieux, Diane BEL 71 / 73,5 / 127 +0,1 / 2 74 72 (35) +0,1

48 Harryvan, Marit NED 71 / 73,5 / 127 +0,3 / 2 74 72 (35) +0,3

49 Valenzuela, Albane CH 71 / 73,5 / 127 +2,1 / 0 74 74 (34) +2,0

50 Hirmer, Michael GER 71 / 71,6 / 131 +2,5 / +2 75 77 (31) +2,4

51 Hovland, Viktor NOR 71 / 71,6 / 131 +0,6 / 0 75 75 (32) +0,5

52 Louis, Clarisse BEL 71 / 73,5 / 127 2,1 / 5 75 70 (37) 2,0

53 Williams, Tom WAL 71 / 71,6 / 131 1,0 / 2 75 73 (34) 1,1

54 Lunackova, Frantiska CZE 71 / 73,5 / 127 0,9 / 4 75 71 (36) 0,9

55 Liddell, Fiona SCO 71 / 73,5 / 127 +0,1 / 2 76 74 (33) 0,0

56 Soldati, Teodoro ITA 71 / 71,6 / 131 +2,2 / +2 76 78 (29) +2,1

57 Madden, Sophie ENG 71 / 73,5 / 127 +0,6 / 2 76 74 (33) +0,5

58 Ambrosius, Oskar DEN 71 / 71,6 / 131 0,5 / 1 76 75 (32) 0,6

59 Vadkerti, Adel HUN 71 / 73,5 / 127 4,5 / 8 76 68 (39) 4,1

60 Kraai, Stan NED 71 / 71,6 / 131 1,5 / 2 76 74 (33) 1,6

61 Salonen, Sandra FIN 71 / 73,5 / 127 +0,8 / 2 76 74 (33) +0,7

62 Mcmullen, Niall SCO 71 / 71,6 / 131 0,0 / 1 76 75 (32) 0,1

63 Melichova, Jana CZE 71 / 73,5 / 127 0,0 / 3 76 73 (34) 0,1

64 Caron, Matthieu FRA 71 / 71,6 / 131 +2,6 / +2 76 78 (29) +2,5

65 Tetak, Tadeas SK 71 / 71,6 / 131 2,3 / 3 77 74 (33) 2,4

66 Thomsen, Puk Lyng DEN 71 / 73,5 / 127 +1,3 / 1 77 76 (32) +1,2

67 Hale, Emma SCO 71 / 73,5 / 127 2,0 / 5 77 72 (35) 2,0

68 Zeitler, Lea AUT 71 / 73,5 / 127 0,1 / 3 77 74 (33) 0,2

69 Kyprian, Nico CH 71 / 71,6 / 131 1,7 / 3 77 74 (33) 1,8
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Rk Player Country / Club Par/CR/Slope EHcp / PHcpGross Net Stb New EHcp

70 Jonsdottir, Birta ISL 71 / 73,5 / 127 6,3 / 10 77 67 (40) 5,5

71 Antonisse, Dario NED 71 / 71,6 / 131 2,5 / 3 77 74 (34) 2,6

72 Del Rey, Alejandro ESP 71 / 71,6 / 131 +1,2 / +1 77 78 (29) +1,1

73 Bettel, Leonie AUT 71 / 73,5 / 127 2,2 / 5 78 73 (34) 2,3

74 Brezovsky, Michal SK 71 / 71,6 / 131 2,4 / 3 78 75 (32) 2,5

75 Tauchert, Martin Max CZE 71 / 71,6 / 131 1,7 / 3 78 75 (32) 1,8

76 Grimstad, Renate Hjelle NOR 71 / 73,5 / 127 1,3 / 4 79 75 (33) 1,4

77 Barbosa, Inês POR 71 / 73,5 / 127 3,7 / 7 79 72 (35) 3,7

78 Migneaux, Lauralie FRA 71 / 73,5 / 127 +1,2 / 1 80 79 (29) +1,1

79 Klimentova, Lea SK 71 / 73,5 / 127 2,3 / 5 80 75 (32) 2,4

80 Williamson, Rory IRE 71 / 71,6 / 131 0,7 / 1 80 79 (28) 0,8

81 Forstmane, Laila LAT 71 / 73,5 / 127 8,9 / 13 81 68 (39) 8,3

82 Dzubakova, Hana SK 71 / 73,5 / 127 3,5 / 6 81 75 (34) 3,6

83 Rikhardsson, Odinn ISL 71 / 71,6 / 131 2,6 / 4 81 77 (31) 2,7

84 Andersson, Desireé SWE 71 / 73,5 / 127 1,0 / 4 81 77 (30) 1,1

85 Stojiljkovic, Sergej SBR 71 / 71,6 / 131 6,8 / 8 81 73 (34) 6,8

86 Zarudny, Maxim RUS 71 / 71,6 / 131 5,7 / 7 81 74 (33) 5,8

87 Clavuot, Nino CH 71 / 71,6 / 131 1,3 / 2 82 80 (29) 1,4

88 Kelle, Rudolfs LAT 71 / 71,6 / 131 4,5 / 6 82 76 (31) 4,6

89 Stirn, Zan Luka SLO 71 / 71,6 / 131 +0,4 / 0 82 82 (27) +0,3

90 Kristinsdottir, Ragnhildur ISL 71 / 73,5 / 127 1,8 / 5 82 77 (30) 1,9

91 Anokhina, Sofya RUS 71 / 73,5 / 127 5,1 / 8 82 74 (33) 5,2

92 Chamberlain, Ben WAL 71 / 71,6 / 131 1,0 / 2 82 80 (27) 1,1

93 Zalewska, Dorota POL 71 / 73,5 / 127 8,4 / 12 83 71 (36) 8,4

94 Vidic, Jan SLO 71 / 71,6 / 131 4,7 / 6 83 77 (31) 4,8

95 Rozsa, David HUN 71 / 71,6 / 131 8,5 / 10 83 73 (34) 8,5

96 Dobrowolska, Karolina POL 71 / 73,5 / 127 8,4 / 12 86 74 (35) 8,4

97 Csanyi, Oliver HUN 71 / 71,6 / 131 7,0 / 9 90 81 (29) 7,1

98 Plazina, Punisa SBR 71 / 71,6 / 131 11,2 / 14 95 81 (32) 11,3

99 Myszka, Bartosz POL 71 / 71,6 / 131 4,3 / 6 71d 65d (42) 3,7

100 Griffiths, Ella WAL 71 / 73,5 / 127 4,2 / 7 NC NC ---


